Sokha Evans Sr. Fulfillment Specialist

Marsh USA Inc.

sokha.evans@marsh.com www.marsh.com



August 16, 2022

Jessica Granzella Lennar - Sacramento 1025 Creekside Ridge Drive, Suite 240 Roseville, CA 95678

Subject: New Bond

Principal: Lennar Homes of California, LLC Obligee: El Dorado County Bond Description: Monument Bond Amount: \$22,500.00 Bond Number: SU1185402 Surety Name: Arch Insurance Company

Dear Jessica Granzella:

In response to the request dated 08/15/2022, I am pleased to enclose the above-referenced bond document that is based on the information we received with the request.

Prior to filing with EI Dorado County the following items need to be completed:

- 1. Signed by authorized officer
- 2. Officer's name and title inserted below signature
- 3. Corporate seal affixed (if applicable)

As always, the bond document should be re-checked for accuracy before filing with El Dorado County.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for allowing Marsh to service your surety needs.

Sincerely,

Sokha Evans Sr. Fulfillment Specialist

Enclosure



SOLUTIONS... DEFINED, DESIGNED, ANO D

22-2201 E 1 of 5

Bond No. SU1185402 Premium \$75.00/annum

MONUMENTING BOND FOR SUBDIVISIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WHEREAS, Lennar Homes of California, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company hereinafter called SUBDIVIDER, is the developer of that certain subdivision known as Promontory Village 7 Unit 1 – TM16-1530; and WHEREAS, all monuments have not yet been set in the positions noted in the proposed Final Subdivision Map for said subdivision,

NOW, THEREFORE, we the subdivider as Principal, and the (Name and address of Surety)

Arch Insurance Company, 300 Plaza Three Suite 1500, Jersey City, NJ 07311

(Legal Title and address of Surety)

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the El Dorado County in the sum of **Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred** and 00/100 Dollars (\$22,500.00), lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns, if any or all or either of them, shall fail to pay any engineer or surveyor for the setting or re-setting of the boundary and interior monuments as required by County Ordinance Chapter 16 Article 28.030 Paragraph J, in the position and of the character as indicated on the proposed Final Map for said subdivision in accordance with the provisions of Government Code Section 66441 and 66495 et. seq., then said Surety will pay the same in an amount not exceeding the amount hereinabove set forth, and also in case suit is brought upon this Bond, will pay a reasonable attorney's fee to be awarded and fixed by the Court, and to be taxed as costs and to be included in the Judgment therein rendered.

IT IS HEREBY EXPRESSLY STIPULATED AND AGREED that this Bond shall insure to the benefit of any and all persons, companies, and corporations entitled to file claims against it.

Should the condition of this Bond be fully performed, then this obligation shall become null and void, otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

And the said surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Agreement or Contract, or to the work to be performed thereunder, shall in any way affect its obligations on the Bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or -addition to the terms of the Agreement or Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Instrument has been duly executed by the Principal and Surety above named on <u>August</u> 16, 2022.

"Surety"

Arch Insurance Company

Name: <u>Sokha Evans, Attorney-in-Fact</u> Date: August 16, 2022 "Principal"

Lennar Homes of California, LLC a California Limited Liability Company

By:

Name: Larry Gualco, M Date:

NOTARIES ATTACHED

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE §1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On <u>AUG 1 6 2022</u> before me, <u>B. Wong, Notary Public</u>, personally appeared <u>Sokha Evans</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(seal)

Signatur B. Wong, Notary Public

B. WONG Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2260298 My Comm. Expires Oct 24, 2022

	A	CKNOWLE		
certificate verif who signed the	or other officer co es only the identit document to which not the truthfulnes document.	y of the individ ch this certifica	te is	
State of Californi County of	a Plac <u>er</u>)		
On_August 18, 2	2022	_before me,		zaro, Notary Public
who proved to m subscribed to the his/ her/their auth person(s), or the	within instrument orized capacity (ie entity upon behal NALTY OF PERJ	satisfactory evic t and acknowle- s) , and that by f of which the p	dged to me tha his/ her/their sig erson (s) acted	e person (s) whose name (s) is/are at he/ she/they executed the same in gnature (s) on the instrument the l, executed the instrument. sate of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my ha	and and official sea	al. maria) _(Seal)	ROSA CATANZARO Notary Public - California Placer County Commission # 2351363 My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2025

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for Note, Loan, Letter of Credit, Currency Rate, Interest Rate or Residential Value Guarantees.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents: That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint:

Brenda Wong, Martha Gonzales, Regina Rangel, Sokha Evans and Tenzer V. Cunningham of Los Angeles, CA (EACH)

its true and lawful Attorney(s)in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: Any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations, in the penal sum not exceeding Ninety Million Dollars (\$90,000,000.00)

This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds in order to bring each such bond within the dollar limit of authority as set forth herein.

The execution of such bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on December 10, 2020, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned Secretary as being in full force and effect:

"VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and authority to appoint agents and attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of process."

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on December 10, 2020:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the Secretary, the seal of the Company, and certifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney or bond executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on December 10, 2020, and any such power so executed, sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the Company. In Testimony Whereof, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their authorized officers, this 23rd day Insurance C of June, 2022.

> CTREATE SEAL 1973

Attested and Certified

Rep. A. SM

Regan A. Shulman, Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS

I, Michele Tripodi, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Regan A. Shulman and Stephen C. Ruschak personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are respectively as Secretary and Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, sealed with the corporate scal and delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as their own free and voluntary acts for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Alssourt

NC5

Commonwealth of Peensytvania - Netary Sool MICHELE TRIPOOL, MoLary Public Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Ady 31, 2025 Commission Number 1168623

ิสเ Michale Tripodi, Notary Public My commission expires 07/31/2025

Stephen C. Ruschak, Executive Vice President

Arch Insurance Company

CERTIFICATION

I, Regan A. Shulman, Secretary of the Arch Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated June 23, 2022 on behalf of the person(s) as listed above is a true and correct copy and that the same has been in full force and effect since the date thereof and is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the said Stephen C. Ruschak, who executed the Power of Attorney as Executive Vice President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch Insurance Company on this 16th day of August 20 22

Regar A. Shulman, Secretary

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein and they have no puthority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated,

PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INQUIRIES RELATING TO THIS BOND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: Arch Insurance – Surety Division

3 Parkway, Suite 1500 Philadelphia, PA 19102



To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please contact Arch Insurance Company at SuretyAuthentic@archinsurance.com Please refer to the above named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

AICPOA040120

Printed in U.S.A.